PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4883570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUAN-TING WU	10/30/2015
YU-CHUAN KANG	11/02/2015
CHI-HAO CHANG	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15758130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84935761	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE BORLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Borland/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=84935761 Assignment#page1.tif source=84935761 Assignment#page2.tif source=84935761 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0044 504836833

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
3404 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fert Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	84346436
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528			
		PATENT APPLICATION	
and in furtherance of my/our of Limited Partnership having its p subsidiaries and affiliates, agree t	oligations to HEWLE orincipal place of bu to assign and transfer	TT-PACKARD DEVELOR Isiness in Houston, Text and hereby assign and b	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, PMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas as, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its ransfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
Sol-gel hybrid coating composi	tion, coating proces	ss and composite coatin	g layers
Filing Date: March 7, 2	018	Application No.:	15/758130
divisionals, and renewals of and	substitutes for said a	oplication for said Patent,	vations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assigns,	, nominees or legal re d, reissued or extend	presentatives, to the full ered, as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and will not execute any time a request is made, and withou perfect the title to said invention(s) nominees or legal representatives, said invention(s) or improvement(s papers, to execute all disclaimers rightful oaths and declarations, an and legal representatives to obtain	agreement in conflict it undue delay, execution improvement(s), sa and liwe agree to cond, said application and divisionals, contid generally to do ever and enforce, for its or ountries provided the	nerewith, and live further of a and deliver all such paper id application and said Pat inmunicate to HPDC, or to it said Patent, to testify in a inuations, C-I-P's, reissue rything possible to aid HPC their own benefit, proper p	nerein assigned, and that I/we have not sovenant and agree that I/we will, each as as may be necessary or desirable to ent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, ts nominee, all known facts respecting ny legal preceedings, to sign all lawfur and foreign applications, to make all DC, its successors, assigns, nominees atent protection for said invention(s) or incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issue	to HPDC, as assigned	e of the entire right, title ar	s whose duty it is to issue patents or nd interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in

known to them. IN MITNESS MINERPOS Time here into set mu/nor hand(s) and seal(s):

accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Lisers. Z	cor, owe netectine se	r myrour namotst and	and spand search.		
Inventor's Signature	200		Date		
Kuan-Ting	Wu				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature			Oats		
Yu-Chuan	Kang	eensa seesi kaesa san aa aa aa aa aa			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Rev.8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 2			

lawe further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filling date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made

REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0045

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Cellins, Colorado 80528

		TION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEVILETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer ar	id hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent
Sાર્ક-પુરુષ hybrid coating composition, coating process ક	and composite coating layers
Filing Date: March 7, 2018	Application No.: 15/758130
divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said appli-	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), cation for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any e; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal repre	ny/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed sentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and made;
executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict her time a request is made, and without undue datay, execute as perfect the fille to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said inventions or ingal (epresentatives, and three agree to commissaid invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and sapapers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuing tiful caths and declarations, and generally to do everyth and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the	nvey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not swift, and I/we further covernant and agree that I/we will, each to deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, unicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting at Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful ations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ing possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees if own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or penses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of	any country or countries whose duly it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
	ord to insert the filing date and application number of said le set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our F	and(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature	Oats:
Kuan-Ting Wu	
First/Mkitile Name Cast Name	
Yn-Uman Van	Date: 7 / 13 / 12
inventor's Signature	Date: /
Yu-Chuan Kang	
First/Middle Name Last Name	
Sev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page:	1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0046 HEWLETT PACKARD CONFANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Chi-Hao First/Middle Name PATENT APPLICATION

весовото: 84346436

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Voltor's Signature Solor Signature Solor S

Chang

Last Name

Revision (Assignment)

RECORDED: 03/26/2018

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0047